TE
L.
 (7
14
) 9
70
-9
40

FA
X
 (
71
4)
 9
70
-0
40
0
- 1 -
HC CORES
MICROMETALS  A B C D E F Gap
 Part No. Figure mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
   ± 0.15 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC065A19A-65000 1 6.50 2.30 1.90 1.00 2.10 5.00 0.00
HC065A29A-65000 1 6.50 2.30 2.90 2.00 2.10 5.00 0.00
   ± 0.15 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC065B19A-65000 1 6.50 2.30 1.90 1.00 2.70 5.20 0.00
HC065B27A-65000 1 6.50 2.30 2.70 1.75 2.70 5.20 0.00
HC065B38A-52000 1 6.50 2.30 3.75 2.70 2.70 5.20 0.00
HC065B38A-65000 1 6.50 2.30 3.75 2.70 2.70 5.20 0.00
   ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC098A30A-65000 1 9.80 3.70 3.00 1.90 3.40 7.90 0.00
HC098A61A-65000 1 9.80 3.70 6.10 5.00 3.40 7.90 0.00
   ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC101A27A-52000 1 10.05 3.90 2.65 1.85 3.40 8.40 0.00
HC101A35A-52000 1 10.05 3.90 3.50 2.70 3.40 8.40 0.00
   ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC101B23A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 2.30 1.40 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B26A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 2.60 1.50 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B30A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 3.00 1.90 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B35A-52000 1 10.05 3.60 3.45 2.45 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B35A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 3.45 2.45 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B36A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 3.60 2.40 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B39A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 3.90 2.80 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B44A-52000 1 10.05 3.60 4.40 3.30 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B44A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 4.40 3.30 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B47A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 4.70 3.50 3.95 8.20 0.00
   ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.15 ± 0.15 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC101B52A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 5.20 4.20 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B58A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 5.75 4.80 3.95 8.20 0.00
HC101B63A-52000 1 10.05 3.60 6.30 5.10 3.95 8.20 0.00
    ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC101C20A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 2.00 1.20 3.70 8.20 0.00
HC101C25A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 2.50 1.55 3.70 8.20 0.00
HC101C27A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 2.65 1.65 3.70 8.20 0.00
HC101C32A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 3.20 2.20 3.70 8.20 0.00
HC101C39A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 3.90 2.90 3.70 8.20 0.00
HC101C47A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 4.70 3.50 3.70 8.20 0.00
TE
L.
 (7
14
) 9
70
-9
40
0
FA
X
 (
71
4)
 9
70
-0
40
0
HC CORES
- 2 - - 3 -
MICROMETALS  A B C D E F Gap
 Part No. Figure mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
   ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC101D58A-65000 1 10.05 3.60 5.80 4.80 3.90 8.20 0.00
    ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC123A34A-65000 2 12.30 4.50 3.40 2.40 4.80 10.40 0.00
HC123A48A-65000 2 12.30 4.50 4.80 3.60 4.80 10.40 0.00
   ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC127A25A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 2.50 1.50 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A28A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 2.80 1.80 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A33A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 3.30 2.15 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A34A-52000 1 12.70 4.70 3.40 2.40 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A35A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 3.45 2.30 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A37A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 3.70 2.50 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A40B-65000 1 12.70 4.70 4.00 2.70 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A43A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 4.25 2.85 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A44A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 4.35 3.10 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A44B-65000 1 12.70 4.70 4.40 3.10 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A48A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 4.80 3.60 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A49A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 4.85 3.55 4.85 10.40 0.00
    ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.15 ± 0.15 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC127A55A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 5.50 4.30 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A60A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 6.00 4.80 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A69A-65080 1 12.70 4.70 6.90 5.70 4.85 10.40 0.00
HC127A75A-52090 1 12.70 4.70 7.50 6.20 4.85 10.40 0.00
    ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC127B34A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 3.40 2.35 5.20 10.40 0.00
HC127B47A-65000 1 12.70 4.70 4.70 3.40 5.20 10.40 0.00
    ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.15 ± 0.15 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HC129A45A-65000 2 12.90 4.75 4.50 3.30 5.55 10.40 0.00
HC129A60A-65000 2 12.90 4.75 6.00 4.80 5.55 10.40 0.00
HC129A74A-52000 2 12.90 4.75 7.40 6.15 5.55 10.40 0.00
HC129A74A-65000 2 12.90 4.75 7.40 6.15 5.55 10.40 0.00
TE
L.
 (7
14
) 9
70
-9
40
0
FA
X
 (
71
4)
 9
70
-0
40
0
- 2 -
IC CORES
MICROMETALS  A B C D E F
 Part No. Figure mm mm mm mm mm mm
  ± 0.15 ± 0.15 ± 0.10 ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.05
IC065B09C-650 B 6.50 6.25 0.85 1.90 2.20 0.15
IC065B10C-650 B 6.50 6.25 0.95 1.90 2.20 0.15
IC065B10C-520 B 6.50 6.25 0.95 1.90 2.20 0.15
  ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ± 0.30 ± 0.30 ± 0.05
IC098B12E-650 B 9.80 9.40 1.20 2.50 3.00 0.25
IC098B15P-650 B 9.80 9.40 1.50 0.00 3.00 0.00
  ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ± 0.30 ± 0.30 ± 0.05
IC101B10D-520 B 10.05 9.50 1.00 2.60 3.30 0.20
IC101B11D-650 B 10.05 9.50 1.10 2.60 3.30 0.20
IC101B12E-650 B 10.05 9.50 1.20 2.60 3.30 0.25
IC101B13G-650 B 10.05 9.50 1.25 2.60 3.30 0.35
IC101B12P-650 B 10.05 9.50 1.20 0.00 3.30 0.00
IC101B13J-650 B 10.05 9.50 1.30 2.60 3.30 0.45
IC101B13P-520 B 10.05 9.50 1.30 0.00 3.30 0.00
  ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ± 0.30 ± 0.30 ± 0.05
IC101C11D-520 C 10.05 9.60 1.10 4.10 3.80 0.20
IC101C11D-650 C 10.05 9.60 1.10 4.10 3.80 0.20
IC101C13D-650 C 10.05 9.60 1.25 4.10 3.80 0.20
IC101C14D-650 C 10.05 9.60 1.35 4.10 3.80 0.20
  ± 0.25 min ± 0.10 min min ± 0.25
IC127A12P-520 A 12.70 2.90 1.20 3.40 5.20 5.20
IC127A12P-650 A 12.70 2.90 1.20 3.40 5.20 5.20
IC127A15P-650 A 12.70 2.90 1.50 3.40 5.20 5.20
  ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.10 ± 0.35 ± 0.35 ± 0.05
IC127B10F-520 B 12.70 12.20 1.00 3.20 4.10 0.30
IC127B11D-650 B 12.70 12.20 1.10 3.20 4.10 0.20
IC127B12D-650 B 12.70 12.20 1.20 3.20 4.10 0.20
IC127B12F-650 B 12.70 12.20 1.20 3.20 4.10 0.30
IC127B14F-650 B 12.70 12.20 1.40 3.20 4.10 0.30
IC127B15G-650 B 12.70 12.20 1.50 3.20 4.10 0.35
IC127B15P-650 B 12.70 12.20 1.50 0.00 4.10 0.00
IC127B16H-650 B 12.70 12.20 1.60 3.20 4.10 0.40
- 3 -
TE
L.
 (7

FA
X
 (
71
4)
 9
70
-0
40
0
- 4 -
IC CORES
MICROMETALS  A B C D E F
 Part No. Figure mm mm mm mm mm mm
  ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.10 ± 0.35 ± 0.35 ± 0.05
IC127C12E-650 C 12.70 10.70 1.20 5.90 4.40 0.23
IC127C13E-650 C 12.70 10.70 1.25 5.90 4.40 0.23
IC127C14G-520 C 12.70 10.70 1.35 5.90 4.40 0.35
IC127C14G-650 C 12.70 10.70 1.35 5.90 4.40 0.35
IC127C14E-650 C 12.70 10.70 1.40 5.90 4.40 0.23
IC127C15E-650 C 12.70 10.70 1.50 5.90 4.40 0.23
  ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.10 ± 0.35 ± 0.35 ± 0.05
IC129B15H-520 B 12.90 12.40 1.50 3.40 4.30 0.40
IC129B15H-650 B 12.90 12.40 1.50 3.40 4.30 0.40
HD & ID CORES
MICROMETALS  A B C D E F G
 Part No. Figure mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
  ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.15 ± 0.15 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HD102A30A-52000 3 10.20 10.20 3.00 2.00 4.00 8.20 0.55
HD102A45A-52000 3 10.20 10.20 4.50 3.50 4.00 8.20 0.55
HD102A69A-52000 3 10.20 10.20 6.90 5.60 4.00 8.20 0.55
  ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.10 ref ref ref ref
ID102A12G-520 D 10.20 10.20 1.20 3.00 2.80 0.35 0.35
ID102A15G-520 D 10.20 10.20 1.50 3.00 2.80 0.35 0.35
  ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.15 ± 0.15 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HD119A36A-52000 3 11.90 12.70 3.55 2.55 4.70 9.60 0.55
HD119A50A-52000 3 11.90 12.70 5.00 4.00 4.70 9.60 0.55
  ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.10 ref ref ref ref
ID119A11E-520 D 11.90 12.70 1.10 2.55 2.70 0.25 0.30
  ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.15 ± 0.15 ± 0.10 ± 0.15 ref
HD129A35A-52000 3 12.90 12.90 3.50 2.50 4.90 10.80 0.55
HD129A50A-52000 3 12.90 12.90 5.00 4.00 4.90 10.80 0.55
HD129A79A-52000 3 12.90 12.90 7.90 6.75 4.90 10.80 0.55
  ± 0.25 ± 0.25 ± 0.10 ref ref ref ref
ID129A12G-520 D 12.90 12.90 1.20 3.00 3.00 0.35 0.35
ID129A15G-520 D 12.90 12.90 1.50 3.00 3.00 0.35 0.35
- 5 -
TE
L.
 (7

 1st Part No. 2nd Part No. max mm nH/N2  μeffo cm cm2 cm3 cm2 cm2
HC065A19A-65000 IC065B09C-650 2.95 53.5 45.0 1.00 0.095 0.089 0.015 1.56
HC065A29A-65000 IC065B09C-650 3.95 45.8 45.0 1.20 0.097 0.107 0.029 1.82
HC065B19A-65000 IC065B09C-650 2.95 58.6 45.0 0.98 0.101 0.091 0.013 1.56
HC065B27A-65000 IC065B10C-650 3.85 53.1 45.0 1.14 0.107 0.113 0.022 1.79
HC065B38A-52000 IC065B10C-520 4.90 57.2 55.0 1.34 0.111 0.137 0.034 2.07
HC065B38A-65000 IC065B10C-650 4.90 46.8 45.0 1.34 0.111 0.137 0.034 2.07
HC098A30A-65000 IC098B12E-650 4.40 71.3 45.0 1.59 0.201 0.291 0.043 3.57
HC098A61A-65000 IC098B15P-650 7.80 56.2 45.0 2.25 0.224 0.461 0.113 4.90
HC098A61A-65000 HC098A61A-65000 12.40 38.9 45.0 3.21 0.221 0.640 0.225 6.70
HC101A27A-52000 IC101B10D-520 3.85 84.3 60.0 1.62 0.181 0.251 0.046 3.49
HC101A35A-52000 IC101B10D-520 4.70 78.7 60.0 1.79 0.187 0.288 0.068 3.83
HC101B23A-65000 IC101B11D-650 3.60 78.0 45.0 1.46 0.201 0.260 0.030 3.39
HC101B26A-65000 IC101B12E-650 4.00 80.8 45.0 1.51 0.216 0.293 0.032 3.55
HC101B30A-65000 IC101B12E-650 4.40 77.8 45.0 1.59 0.218 0.313 0.040 3.71
HC101B35A-52000 IC101B10D-520 4.65 94.9 60.0 1.67 0.210 0.313 0.052 3.81
HC101B35A-65000 IC101C11D-650 4.75 72.1 45.0 1.68 0.214 0.322 0.052 3.85
HC101B36A-65000 IC101B12E-650 5.00 75.1 45.0 1.70 0.226 0.348 0.051 3.95
HC101B39A-65000 IC101B12E-650 5.30 71.5 45.0 1.77 0.224 0.358 0.060 4.07
HC101B44A-52000 IC101C11D-520 5.70 82.9 55.0 1.86 0.223 0.375 0.070 4.23